# OP \$115.00 85129645

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM590370

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SURETRAXX CASH MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC.		07/31/2020	Corporation: CANADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NELMAR CAPITAL INC.	
Street Address:	3100, des Batisseurs	
City:	Terrebonne, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J6Y 0A2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85129645	SURETRAXX
Serial Number:	86950188	SURETRAXX DT
Serial Number:	86950213	SURETRAXX DT+
Serial Number:	86950296	SURETRAXX CITS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

514-987-6242 Phone: Email: gillespie@robic.com

Robic LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 20-360 boul Rene-Levesque W Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: **BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP** 

Address Line 1: Washington Square, 1050 Connecticut Aven

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4: Washington,, D.C. 20036-5304

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0760**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IE OF SUBMITTER: Frederique Gillespie	
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020	
T		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020-08-05 U.S. Confirmatory Assignment\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=2020-08-05 U.S. Confirmatory Assignment\_SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0761

### **US CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

BY AND BETWEEN **SURETRAXX CASH MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC.**, having its principal place of business at 3100 des Bâtisseurs, Terrebonne (Quebec) J6Y 0A2 CANADA (the "**Assignor**"), AND **NELMAR CAPITAL INC.**, having its principal place of business at 3100 des Bâtisseurs, Terrebonne (Quebec) J6Y 0A2 CANADA (the "**Assignee**"),

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and/or applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively the "**Trademarks**").

NOW, THEREFORE it is agreed as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and convey to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests in and to:
  - i) the Trademarks, including any intent-to-use trademark applications as part of the business, or a portion of the business to which they pertain;
  - ii) the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and
  - iii) all rights to oppose any trademarks or tradenames or take action and claim damages or other remedy against any third party for infringement or encroachment, past, present or future regarding the Trademarks, and, declares that use of the Trademarks by the Assignor is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the Assignee and its legal representatives;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed:

in the City of Terrebourg Quebec on	In the City of Terrebonyo Quan
this <u>31</u> 4+ day of	this 3\5day of \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\

SURETRAXX CASH MANAGEMENT NELMAR CAPITAL INC. SYSTEMS INC. ("Assignee)

(Assignor) Per:

Name:

Title:

Name:

Per:

ブレクミルブ Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0762

# Trademarks

	Trademark	Application	Registration
1	SURETRAXX	85-129,645	4,294,115
2	SURETRAXX DT	86-950,188	5,505,757
3	SURETRAXX DT+	86-950,213	5,510,692
4	SURETRAXX CITS	86-950,296	5,899,934
5	SURETRAXX CO	85-818,959	N/A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 08/05/2020**